would have been had the transaction occurred on the date indicated and does not purport to indicate the financial
position or results of operations as of any date or for any future period. Please refer to the following information in

Edgar Filing: Porter Bancorp, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

15

conjunction with our historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto included in our periodic
reports that accompany this proxy statement.

Balance Sheet

The following table presents our unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheets for the period shown, reflecting the
pro forma impacts of (a) the shares of capital stock issued by the Company and the securities tendered to the Company
in the Exchange Transaction in December 2014, and (b) the automatic conversion of the Series B and Series D
Preferred Shares following shareholder approval of Proposal 1.

5

Edgar Filing: Porter Bancorp, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

16

Porter Bancorp, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(dollars in thousands except share and per share amounts)

September 30, 2014

Actual
unaudited

Exchange
Transaction
adjustments

Pro forma
unaudited

before
shareholder

vote

Conversion
adjustments

resulting
from

shareholder
approval

Pro forma
unaudited

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 84,830 $ �  $ 84,830 $ �  $ 84,830
Securities available for sale 192,146 �  192,146 �  192,146
Loans, net of allowance 614,162 �  614,162 �  614,162
Other assets 139,576 �  139,576 �  139,576

Total assets: $ 1,030,714 $ �  $ 1,030,714 $ �  $ 1,030,714

Liabilities and shareholders�
equity:
Deposits $ 933,532 �  $ 933,532 $ �  $ 933,532
Other liabilities 67,854 (7,375) 60,479 �  60,479

Total liabilities 1,001,386 (7,375) 994,011 �  994,011

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred shareholders� equity
(1):
Series A 35,000 (35,000) �  �  �
Series B �  2,229 2,229 (2,229) �
Series C 3,283 (3,283) �  �  �
Series D �  3,552 3,552 (3,552) �
Series E �  1,644 1,644 �  1,644
Series F �  1,127 1,127 �  1,127

Total preferred 38,283 (29,731) 8,552 (5,781) 2,771

Common shareholders�
equity: (8,955) 37,106 28,151 5,781 33,932

Total shareholders� equity 29,328 7,375 36,703 �  36,703

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 1,030,714 $ �  $ 1,030,714 $ �  $ 1,030,714

Edgar Filing: Porter Bancorp, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

17

Common share and capital
ratios:
Leverage ratio 4.02% 4.97% 4.97%
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio 5.93% 7.34% 7.34%
Total risk-based capital ratio 10.05% 11.10% 11.10%
Voting and non-voting
common shares issued and
outstanding 13,099,400 1,821,428 14,920,828 10,511,600 25,432,428
Book value per common
share $ (0.68) $ 1.89 $ 1.33
Tangible book value per
common share (2) $ (0.76) $ 1.82 $ 1.29

(1) All Series A, as well as the accrued unpaid dividends of approximately $7.4 million thereon, and Series C have
been returned to the Company and cancelled in exchange for newly issued Common and Preferred Shares. The
transaction adjustment reflects the Series B and Series D at fair value based on the 30-day post-announcement
daily average closing price of $0.55 per Common Share and the Series E and F at fair value as determined by an
independent third party expert. Series E and F Preferred Shares are not convertible into Common Shares, have a

[…]

three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2014 as it is nonrecurring in nature. Had the $36.1 million effect of
the Exchange Transaction been added to net income attributable to common shareholders in the pro forma earnings
(loss) per share table below, basic and fully diluted earnings (loss) per share for the nine month period ended
September 30, 2014 would have been $2.14 per share before shareholder approval and $1.22 per share after
shareholder approval. Basic and fully diluted earnings (loss) per share would not have been impacted by this
adjustment for the three month period ended September 30, 2014.

7

Edgar Filing: Porter Bancorp, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

19

Porter Bancorp, Inc.

Earnings (Loss) Per Share

(dollars in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2014

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2014

Actual
unaudited

Exchange
adjustments

before
shareholder

vote

Pro forma
before

shareholder
vote

unaudited

Conversion
adjustments

after
shareholder

approval
Pro forma
unaudited

Actual
unaudited

Exchange
adjustments

before
shareholder

vote

Pro forma
before

shareholder
vote

unaudited

Conversion
adjustments

after
shareholder

approval
Pro forma
unaudited

Net (loss) (849) �  (849) �  (849) (7,370) �  (7,370) �  (7,370)
Less:
Dividends on
preferred
stock 786 (786) �  �  �  2,361 (2,361) �  �  �
Earnings
allocated to
participating
securities (162) �  (162) �  (162) (928) �  (928) �  (928)

Net income
(loss)
attributable
to common
shareholders (1,473) (786) (687) �  (687) (8,803) (2,361) (6,442) �  (6,442)

Basic
earnings
(loss) per
share $ (0.12) �  $ (0.05) �  $ (0.03) $ (0.73) �  $ (0.46) �  $ (0.26)
Diluted
earnings
(loss) per
share $ (0.12) �  $ (0.05) �  $ (0.03) $ (0.73) �  $ (0.46) �  $ (0.26)
Weighted
average
common
shares 12,086,843 1,821,428 13,908,271 10,511,600 24,419,871 12,044,858 1,821,428 13,866,286 10,511,600 24,377,886
Weighted
average
diluted
shares (1) 12,086,843 1,821,428 13,908,271 10,511,600 24,419,871 12,044,858 1,821,428 13,866,286 10,511,600 24,377,886

(1)

Edgar Filing: Porter Bancorp, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

20

The Company has no outstanding stock options at September 30, 2014. Warrants issued and outstanding to
purchase common stock at exercise prices ranging from $10.95 to $15.88 per share were not included in the
earnings per share computation as inclusion would have been anti-dilutive. The weighted average common shares
and weighted average diluted shares calculations assume issuance at the beginning of the period presented.

8

Edgar Filing: Porter Bancorp, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

21

PROPOSAL NO. 1

Introduction

Because our Common Shares are listed on the NASDAQ Global Market, we are subject to NASDAQ Rule 5635(d),